Docket Nos.: 50-440 and 50-441

> Mr. Murray R. Edelman, Vice President Nuclear Operations Group The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Dear Mr. Edelman:

Subject: Issuance of Supplement No. 5 to the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 Safety Evaluation Report

The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Supplement No. 5 to the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 Safety Evaluation Report related to operation of the facility.

Twenty copies of this report (NUREG-0887 Supplement No. 5) are enclosed for your use. Concurrent with this letter, copies of this report are being placed in the Commission's Public Document Room located at 1717 H Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20555 and in the local public document room at the Perry Public Library, 3753 Main Street, Perry, Ohio 44081.

Sincerely,

B. J. Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: As stated (20 copies)

cc: See next page

CONCURRENCES: DL:LB#1 MRushbrook:es JStefano

boold

IC:LB#1 DL IStefano BJ DL/85 24

DIST: Docket File NRC PDR PRC System NSIC Local PDR LB#1 Rda MRushbrook JStefano OELD, Attorney ACRS (16) EJordan RHeischman

503060768



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Contract and the

FEB 26 1985

Docket Nos.: 50-440 and 50-441

> Mr. Murray R. Edelman, Vice President Nuclear Operations Group The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Dear Mr. Edelman:

Subject: Issuance of Supplement No. 5 to the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 Safety Evaluation Report

The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued Supplement No. 5 to the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 Safety Evaluation Report related to operation of the facility.

Twenty copies of this report (NUREG-0887 Supplement No. 5) are enclosed for your use. Concurrent with this letter, copies of this report are being placed in the Commission's Public Document Room located at 1717 H Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20555 and in the local public document room at the Perry Public Library, 3753 Main Street, Perry, Ohio 44081.

Sincerely,

B. J. Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch Nc. 1 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: As stated (20 copies)

cc: See next page

## PERRY

Mr. Murray R. Edelman, Vice President Nuclear Operations Group The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

cc: Jay Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, & Trowbridge 1800 M Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

> Donald H. Hauser, Esq. The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Resident Inspector's Office U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Regional Administrator U. S. NRC, Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Donald T. Ezzone, Esq. Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 105 Main Street Lake County Administration Center Painesville, Ohio 44077

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry J. Lodge, Esq. 618 N. Michigan Street Suite 105 Toledo, Chio 43624

John G. Cardinal, Esq. Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047 Mr. Larry O. Beck The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 97 E-210 Perry, Ohio 44081

## PERRY - OTHER

cc: Mayor, Village of Perry 4203 Harper Street Perry, Ohio 44081

> Mayor, Village of North Perry North Perry Village Hall 4449 Lockwood Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Attorney General Department of Attorney General 30 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Ohio Department of Health Attn: Radiological Health Program Director P. O. Box 118 Columbus, Ohio 43216

Director, Atomic Energy Control Board P. O. Box 1046 Ottawa, Canada KIP 559

Planning Coordinator 361 East Broad Street P. O. Box 1735 Columbus, Ohio 43215

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Division of Planning Environmental Assessment Section P. O. Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43216

3